

FAO No.156 of 2015

1.9.2015

Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 already ex parte.

None for respondent No.3.

CMP No.5877 of 2015

Reply to this application not filed. Be filed within four weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

September 1, 2015

(rkv)