

FAO No.156 of 2015

29.12.2015

Present: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 already ex parte.

None for respondent No.3.

CMP No.5877 of 2015

The learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

December 29, 2015

(rkv)