

Sumit Kumar vs. Rajinder Kumar and others
a/w connected matter

FAO Nos.156 & 134 of 2015

FAO No.156 of 2015

05.12.2025 Present: Mr.Balwinder Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 already ex-parte.

Ms.Vanshika Bagga, Advocate vice Mr.J.S.
Bagga, Advocate for respondent No.3.

FAO No.134 of 2015

Mr.Balwinder Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Rajat Kumar, Advocate vice Mr.Ramesh
Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Ms.Vanshika Bagga, Advocate vice Mr.J.S.
Bagga, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Since the appeals have been listed after 2016,
let the learned counsel representing the parties ascertain
the status of the parties.

List on 19th December, 2025.

December 05, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge