

**Sumit Kumar vs. Rajinder Kumar & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

FAO Nos. 156 & 134 of 2015

FAO No.156 of 2015

20.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 & 2, already *ex parte*.

Ms. Vanshika Bagga, Advocate vice Mr. J.S. Bagga,
Advocate, for respondent No.3.

FAO No.134 of 2015

Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Ms. Vanshika Bagga, Advocate vice Mr. J.S. Bagga,
Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent
No.3, list on 23.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(reena)